376
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-R2-01001 1 3 0.1 50 4 1 ○
UA100-R2-02002 2 6 0.2 50 4 1 ●
UA100-R2-03002 3 9 0.2 50 4 1 ●
UA100-R2-03003 3 9 0.3 50 4 1 ●
UA100-R2-63003 3 9 0.3 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-03005 3 9 0.5 50 4 1 ●
UA100-R2-63005 3 9 0.5 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-04002 4 11 0.2 50 4 2 ●
UA100-R2-04003 4 11 0.3 50 4 2 ●
UA100-R2-64003 4 11 0.3 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-04005 4 11 0.5 50 4 2 ●
UA100-R2-64005 4 11 0.5 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-04010 4 11 1 50 4 2 ●
UA100-R2-05002 5 13 0.2 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-05003 5 13 0.3 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-05005 5 13 0.5 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-05010 5 13 1 50 6 1 ●
UA100-R2-05015 5 13 1.5 50 6 1 ●
2 Flute, Corner Radius
UA100-R2

нс
к
377
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-R2-06005 6 16 0.5 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R2-06010 6 16 1 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R2-06015 6 16 1.5 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R2-06020 6 16 2 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R2-08005 8 20 0.5 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R2-08010 8 20 1 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R2-08015 8 20 1.5 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R2-08020 8 20 2 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R2-10005 10 25 0.5 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R2-10010 10 25 1 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R2-10015 10 25 1.5 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R2-10020 10 25 2 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R2-10025 10 25 2.5 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R2-12005 12 30 0.5 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R2-12010 12 30 1 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R2-12015 12 30 1.5 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R2-12020 12 30 2 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R2-12025 12 30 2.5 75 12 2 ●
2 Flute, Corner Radius
UA100-R2
D≤12   0
-0.02

г.
Б
ря
нс
к
378
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-R2-16005 16 36 0.5 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R2-16010 16 36 1 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R2-16015 16 36 1.5 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R2-16020 16 36 2 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R2-16025 16 36 2.5 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R2-20005 20 45 0.5 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R2-20010 20 45 1 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R2-20015 20 45 1.5 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R2-20020 20 45 2 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R2-20030 20 45 3 100 20 2 ●
2 Flute, Corner Radius
UA100-R2
D≤12   0
-0.02

нс
к
379
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-RH2-06005 6 16 0.5 75 6 2 ○
UA100-RH2-06010 6 16 1 75 6 2 ●
UA100-RH2-06015 6 16 1.5 75 6 2 ●
UA100-RH2-06020 6 16 2 75 6 2 ●
UA100-RH2-08005 8 20 0.5 100 8 2 ○
UA100-RH2-08010 8 20 1 100 8 2 ●
UA100-RH2-08015 8 20 1.5 100 8 2 ●
UA100-RH2-08020 8 20 2 100 8 2 ●
UA100-RH2-10005 10 25 0.5 100 10 2 ○
UA100-RH2-10010 10 25 1 100 10 2 ○
UA100-RH2-10015 10 25 1.5 100 10 2 ●
UA100-RH2-10020 10 25 2 100 10 2 ●
UA100-RH2-10025 10 25 2.5 100 10 2 ●
2 Flute, Corner Radius, with Long Shank Length
UA100-RH2
D≤12   0
-0.02

г.
Б
ря
нс
к
380
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-RH2-12005 12 30 0.5 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH2-12010 12 30 1 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH2-12015 12 30 1.5 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH2-12020 12 30 2 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH2-12025 12 30 2.5 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH2-16005 16 36 0.5 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH2-16010 16 36 1 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH2-16015 16 36 1.5 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH2-16020 16 36 2 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH2-16025 16 36 2.5 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH2-20005 20 45 0.5 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH2-20010 20 45 1 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH2-20015 20 45 1.5 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH2-20020 20 45 2 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH2-20030 20 45 3 150 20 2 ●
2 Flute, Corner Radius, with Long Shank Length
UA100-RH2
D≤12   0
-0.02

нс
к
382
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-R3-06005 6 16 0.5 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R3-06010 6 16 1 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R3-06015 6 16 1.5 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R3-06020 6 16 2 50 6 2 ●
UA100-R3-08005 8 20 0.5 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R3-08010 8 20 1 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R3-08015 8 20 1.5 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R3-08020 8 20 2 60 8 2 ●
UA100-R3-10005 10 25 0.5 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R3-10010 10 25 1 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R3-10015 10 25 1.5 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R3-10020 10 25 2 75 10 2 ●
UA100-R3-10025 10 25 2.5 75 10 2 ●
3 Flute, Corner Radius
UA100-R3
D≤12   0
-0.02

г.
Б
ря
нс
к
383
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
UA100-R3-12005 12 30 0.5 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R3- 12010 12 30 1 75 12 2 ○
UA100-R3-12015 12 30 1.5 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R3-12020 12 30 2 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R3-12025 12 30 2.5 75 12 2 ●
UA100-R3-16005 16 36 0.5 100 16 2 ○
UA100-R3-16010 16 36 1 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R3-16015 16 36 1.5 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R3-16020 16 36 2 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R3-16025 16 36 2.5 100 16 2 ●
UA100-R3-20005 20 45 0.5 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R3-20010 20 45 1 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R3- 20015 20 45 1.5 100 20 2 ○
UA100-R3-20020 20 45 2 100 20 2 ●
UA100-R3- 20030 20 45 3 100 20 2 ○
3 Flute, Corner Radius
UA100-R3
D≤12   0

C
ornor R
adius
3 Flute, Corner Radius,with Long Shank Length
UA100-RH3
D≤12   0
-0.02
D＞12   0
-0.03
1234 5 123 123 123 4 5
◎ ◎
D Lc r L d
UA100-RH3-06005 6 16 0.5 75 6 2 ●
UA100-RH3-06010 6 16 1 75 6 2 ○
UA100-RH3-06015 6 16 1.5 75 6 2 ●
UA100-RH3-06020 6 16 2 75 6 2 ●
UA100-RH3-08005 8 20 0.5 100 8 2 ○
UA100-RH3-08010 8 20 1 100 8 2 ○
UA100-RH3-08015 8 20 1.5 100 8 2 ○
UA100-RH3-08020 8 20 2 100 8 2 ○
UA100-RH3-10005 10 25 0.5 100 10 2 ○
UA100-RH3-10010 10 25 1 100 10 2 ●
UA100-RH3-10015 10 25 1.5 100 10 2 ●
UA100-RH3-10020 10 25 2 100 10 2 ●
UA100-RH3-10025 10 25 2.5 100 10 2 ●
D
r
L Lc
d

arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
3 Flute, Corner Radius,with Long Shank Length
UA100-RH3
D≤12   0
-0.02
D＞12   0
-0.03
1234 5 123 123 123 4 5
◎ ◎
D Lc r L d
UA100-RH3-12005 12 30 0.5 100 12 2 ○
UA100-RH3-12010 12 30 1 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH3-12015 12 30 1.5 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH3-12020 12 30 2 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH3-12025 12 30 2.5 100 12 2 ●
UA100-RH3-16005 16 36 0.5 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH3-16010 16 36 1 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH3-16015 16 36 1.5 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH3-16020 16 36 2 150 16 2 ○
UA100-RH3-16025 16 36 2.5 150 16 2 ●
UA100-RH3-20005 20 45 0.5 150 20 2 ○
UA100-RH3-20010 20 45 1 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH3-20015 20 45 1.5 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH3-20020 20 45 2 150 20 2 ●
UA100-RH3-20030 20 45 3 150 20 2 ●
D
r
L Lc
d

ря
нс
к
391
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
SG200-R2-06003 6 16 0.3 50 6 2 ○
SG200-R2-06005 6 16 0.5 50 6 2 ○
SG200-R2-08005 8 20 0.5 60 8 2 ○
SG200-R2-08010 8 20 1 60 8 2 ○
SG200-R2-10005 10 25 0.5 75 10 2 ○
SG200-R2-10010 10 25 1 75 10 2 ○
SG200- R2-10015 10 25 1.5 75 10 2 ○
SG200-R2-12005 12 30 0.5 75 12 2 ○
SG200-R2-12010 12 30 1 75 12 2 ○
SG200- R2-12015 12 30 1.5 75 12 2 ○
2 Flute, Corner Radius
SG200-R2
D≤12   0

Б
ря
нс
к
392
 S
olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
D Lc r L d
SG200-R4-06005 6 16 0.5 50 6 2 ○
SG200-R4-08002 8 20 0.2 60 8 2 ○
SG200-R4-08005 8 20 0.5 60 8 2 ○
SG200-R4-10005 10 25 0.5 75 10 2 ○
SG200-R4-10010 10 25 1 75 10 2 ○
SG200-R4-12010 12 30 1 75 12 2 ○
4 Flute, Corner Radius
SG200-R4
D≤12   0
-0.02

olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
4 Flute,Corner Radius with Reduced Neck
Unequal Flute Spacing,Internal Coolant
ST260-RN4
D≤16   0
-0.03
D＞16   0
-0.04
D r Lc L1 d2 L d
ST260-RN4-12010 12 1 24 36 11 90 12 1 ○
ST260-RN4-12030 12 3 24 36 11 90 12 1 ○
ST260-RN4-16010 16 1 32 47 15 100 16 1 ○
ST260-RN4-16030 16 3 32 47 15 100 16 1 ○
ST260-RN4-20030 20 3 40 57 19 115 20 1 ○
ST260-RN4-25050 25 5 50 65 24 130 25 1 ○
1234 5 123 4
○ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ◎
SHANK
h6 Corner-R

olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
4 Flute,Corner Radius with Reduced Neck
Unequal Flute Spacing,Internal Coolant
ST300-RN4
D≤16   0
-0.03
D＞12   0
-0.04
D r Lc L1 d2 L d
ST300-RN4-12010 12 1 24 38 11.4 90 12 1 ○
ST300-RN4-12030 12 3 24 38 11.4 90 12 1 ○
ST300-RN4-16010 16 1 32 47 15.4 100 16 1 ○
ST300-RN4-16030 16 3 32 47 15.4 100 16 1 ○
ST300-RN4-20010 20 1 40 57 19.4 115 20 1 ○
ST300-RN4-20030 20 3 40 57 19.4 115 20 1 ○
1234 5 123 4
○ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ◎
SHANK
h6 Corner-R

olid C
arbide E
ndm
ills
C
ornor R
adius
5 Flute,Corner Radius with Reduced Neck
Unequal Flute Spacing,Internal Coolant
ST300-RN5
D≤16   0
-0.03
D＞16   0
-0.04
D r Lc L1 d2 L d
ST300-RN5-16010 16 1 32 47 15.4 100 16 1 ○
ST300-RN5-16030 16 3 32 47 15.4 100 16 1 ●
ST300-RN5-20010 20 1 40 67 19.4 117 20 1 ○
ST300-RN5-20030 20 3 40 67 19.4 117 20 1 ○
ST300-RN5-25030 25 3 50 82 24.4 138 25 1 ○
1234 5 123 4
TA TC TB
○ ○ ○ ◎ ◎ ◎
SHANK